AUTOMATIC CAPACITANCE
& TAN DELTA TEST SETS
ACTS 5K PLUS
• Aesthetically designed Single Unit consisting of
Measuring Bridge, Power Supply with in-built
Standard Capacitor. Ideal for field/ portable
applications.
• Highly compact & Portable – Approx 66Kgs only.

between HV & Guard/Gnd points & greatly
minimizing shorting possibilities.
• Improved front panel sensing type keypad –
when keys are pressed, they can be sensed –
thus avoiding keys being pressed twice.
• USB Printer Interface for printer connectivity.
• Conveniently located user controls – including
“HV ON” indicating Lamp which is visible from a
distance.
• Front Panel based Test Set. Laptop/PC not
needed for routine operation.
• Alphanumeric characters & Temperature entry
from front panel keypad.
ACTS 12K PLUS
Eltel Automatic Capacitance & Tan
Delta test sets Model ACTS -12K Plus /
ACTS -5K Plus are instruments designed to
conduct Power Factor tests on electrical
insulation.  The test sets are capable of
automatically measuring the insulation
Power Factor of multi-terminal
equipment at voltages ranging from less
than 1kV upto 12kV (upto 5kV on
ACTS -5K Plus).  Being equipped with two
measuring leads, the test sets can
measure all the quantities associated
with multi-terminal electrical power
equipment. In addition to measuring the
Capacitance and Power Factor of
insulation, the test sets can measure the
excitation current of transformers and
other equipments.
PRINCIPLE
The Eltel Automatic Capacitance and Tan Delta Test Sets
operate on the transformer ratio arm bridge principle. The
current from the device under test is compared to the current
of an internal reference capacitor. The residual of this
comparison is measured and resolved into in-phase (watt loss)
and quadrature current components. The test voltage and total
specimen current are also measured. From these measured
quantities, Power Factor and Capacitance are calculated and
displayed along with the test voltage, current and power loss.
SPECIFICATIONS
CAPACITANCE
Range : 0 to 0.26 µF (Bridge range)
(ACTS-12K Plus with the 12 kV/ 200 mA Power Supply maximum
Capacitance of upto 0.06 µF @ 10 kV, 50 Hz or
0.05 µF @10 kV, 60 Hz can be tested).
(ACTS-5K Plus with the 5 kV/200 mA Power Supply maximum
Capacitance of upto 0.12 µF @ 5 kV, 50 Hz or
0.1µF @ 5 kV, 60 Hz can be tested).
Accuracy : ±0.1% of reading ±0.3 pF (UST)
  ±0.1% of reading ±5 pF (GST)
Read out : 5 digits
Resolution : 0.001 pF
DISSIPATION FACTOR (TAN DELTA)
DF Range  : 0 to ±10,000%
Accuracy : ±1% of reading  ±0.05%
Readout : 5 digits.
Highest Resolution : 0.00001
POWER
Range : 0 to ±2 kW
Accuracy : ±1% of reading
Readout : 4 digits
Highest Resolution : 1 micro watt
The watts/mWatts are calculated and displayed automatically.
The watts/mWatts in a C&DF Test measures the total losses in
the insulation. These values can be added or subtracted to
cross-verify measurements on multi-terminal equipments.
EQUIVALENT READINGS
Provides printout for equivalent values at 2.5 or 10 kV readout
as selected by operator.
POWER FACTOR